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Dean Glen L.., Taggart 
International Programs 
Michigan State University 
East Lansing, Michigan 

Dear Dean Taggart: 

After careful consideration of your kind offer to have me 
participate in your overseas Vietnam Project, I regret that 
I cannot make my servicee available now or in the illlnediate 
futuree 

In the long rangs, I feel that I must return to academic life 
and re-eetablish myself there for at least a period of one or 
two years before I can consider an aesigrvnent of the nature 
which you so generously have offered mee 

NeTertheless, I do very much appreciate your confidence that 

J STAHlf':' '.lfl>-J 

I could 11.8.ke a significant contribution in this area and should 
there be opportunity in the next fiecal year for a short-range 
(three months) assignment in the Vietnam Project, I 'l!l'Ould be 
interested, providing the exigencies of 111.y present a.ssignm.ent 
are such that I could accept. 

Thanking you again for the opportunity to become a part of a 
11tOet significant educational experience and regretting that I all., 

unfortunately, not in a position to act affirmatiTely at this 
ti.i.e, I am 

Sincerely yours, 
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Dean Glen Le Taggart
International Programs
Michigan State University
East Lansing, Michigan

Dear Dean Taggart:

After careful consideration of your kind offer to have me

participate in your overseas Vietnam Project, I regret that
I cannot make my services available now or in the immediate
future.

In the long range, I feel that I must return to academic life
and re-establish myself there for at least a period of one or
two years before I can consider an assignment of the nature
which you so generously have offered me.

Nevertheless, I do very much appreciate your confidence that
I could make a significant contribution in this area and should
there be opportunity in the next fiscal year for a short-range
(three months) assignment in the Vietnam Project, I would be
interested, providing the exigencies of my present assignment
are such that I could accept.

Thanking you again for the opportunity to become a part of a
most significant educational experience and regretting that I am,

unfortunately, not in a position to act affirmatively at this

time, I are

Sincerely yours,

James W.
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